Be aware of currency risk. The Fund is denominated in USD, therefore, you will receive payments in a different currency, so the final return you will get depends on the

exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown above. In some circumstances you may be required to make further

payments to pay for losses. The total loss you may incur may significantly exceed the amount invested.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance so you could lose some or all of your investment. If the Company is not able to pay you what is

owed, you could lose your entire investment.

Performance Scenarios

 The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much you get back.

What you will get from this product depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted.

The unfavourable, moderate, and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations using the worst, average, and best performance of the product. Markets could develop very

differently in the future.

Example Investment EUR 10 000
Years on investmenst   1   3   5

Minimum

There is no minimum guaranteed return

Stress What you might get back after costs

Stress
Unfavorable

Average return each year  Euro   4,656   Euro   4,135   Euro   4,136

What you might get back after costs -50% -20% -10%

Unfavorable

Moderate

Average return each year  Euro   8,381   Euro   9,350   Euro   10,292

What you might get back after costs -10% 5% 8%

Moderate
Favorable

Average return each year  Euro   9,778   Euro   10,750   Euro   14,089

What you might get back after costs 5% 10% 15%

Favorable Average return each year  Euro   13,038   Euro   17,744   Euro   21,376

Unfavourable scenario: This type of scenario occurred for an investment between 1-5 years.

Moderate scenario: This type of scenario occurred for an investment between 1- 5 years.
Favourable scenario: This type of scenario occurred for an investment between 1-5 years.

This table shows the money you could get back over the next one (1), three (3) and five (5) years, under different scenarios, assuming that you invest Euro10,000.

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of the other products. The scenarios presented are an estimate of